WHEREAS, Boracay Island, being a world-famous beach destination in the Philippines 
which contributes immensely to the socio-economic growth of the country, is a vital national asset 
and a source of national pride; 

WHEREAS, Proclamation No. 1064 (s. 2006) classified Boracay Island into three hundred 
seventy-seven and 68/100 (377.68) hectares of reserved forest land for protection purposes and 
six hundred twenty-eight and 96/100 (628.96) hectares of agricultural land as alienable and 
disposable land; 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Regalian Doctrine, whereby all lands not privately owned 
belong to the State, the entire island of Boracay is state-owned except for lands already covered

[...]

Relocate and demolish all establishments and structures situated inside forest 
lands, wetlands, and other bodies of water which violate environmental laws or 
do not have licenses, agreements or any appropriate tenurial instruments with 
the DENR; 

5. Rehabilitate three hundred seventy-seven and 68/100 (377.68) hectares of forest 
lands in coordination with stakeholders; 

6. Order the National Water Resources Board (NWRB) to issue a moratorium on 
the grant of new permits to draw water until full assessment of the aquifers rate 
of recharge has been undertaken;